Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	1002 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Nev. 03-01) OMB No. (=51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/R₹√03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 1022869	38 stream the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, <u>-</u> . ,	£ =
ORVAL LEE FICK	Name: BLITZ U.S.A., INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del>``</del>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 404 26th Avenue N.W.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Miami State: OK ZIP: 74354
	0100.
Execution Date: October 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	ashado 🗆 Vas 🕅 Na
Additional numbers att	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert D. Hovey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
11/19/2002 TBIAZI 00000115 29170684	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0522
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert D. Hovey	14 WIR "/3/02
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, ORVAL LEE FICK, of 64420 E. 100 Road, Miami, Oklahoma

74354, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a

**NESTABLE DOG HOUSE** 

for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States;

and

WHEREAS, BLITZ U.S.A., INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws

of the State of Oklahoma and having its principal place of business at 404 26th Avenue

N.W., Miami, Oklahoma 74354, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said

invention, said application, and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted

for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I, ORVAL LEE FICK, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer unto said BLITZ U.S.A., INC., the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification

prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United

States therefor;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America

which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

PATENT

REEL: 013493 FRAME: 0474

any and all reissues of said Design Letters Patent of the United States (e)

of America;

any and all applications for Design Letters Patent upon said invention (f)

which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America;

any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed (g)

applications;

any and all Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United (h)

States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings,

divisions and continuations; and

any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Letters Patent (i)

of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said BLITZ U.S.A., INC. for its

own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said

Design Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this  $\frac{628}{2}$  day of  $\frac{OCI.}{2}$ , 2002.

(Docket No. 33023)

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

REEL: 013493 FRAME: 0475